## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR(S), Capital One, N.A., for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, remise(s), release(s), alien(s), and the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee and to none other, CHESTER DAVID GROUP, INC.

(Grantee's Address) -

2302 W. North Ave.

Chicago, IL 60647

of the County of Cook, the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit: (SEE ATTACHED- EXHILIT A)

And the Grantor(s), for itself, an d its successors, does covenant promise and agree, to and with the Grantee, its successors and

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 20-10-310-011



Doc#: 1412731120 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/07/2014 01:12 PM Pg: 1 of 2

assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged, except as herein recited, and that the said premises against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to the following: SUBJECT TO: Property and Title taken AS IS condition, Seller makes no representations or Warranties of any kind or nature, other than Seller's right to transfer tide hereunder, subject to general real estate taxes not due and payable at the time of Closing, covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record, building lines and easements, if any, so long as they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the Real Estate.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the homestead exemption laws of the State of Illinois. The Grantee(s), or Purchaser(s) of the Property may not re-sell, record any additional conveyance document, or otherwise transfer title to the Property within 60 days following the recordation of the deed conveying title of the Property to the Buyer

Address of Real Estate: 5337 S. Michigan Ave., Chica Dated this 9 day of, 20	
Grantor Capital One, N.A.  Linda D. Coy Authorized Signer	I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT  LYGAL  known to me to be the person(s) whose namy is unseribed to the foresaid in instances and he foresaid in instances.
ANGELA HOOKER Notary Public. State of Texas My Commission Expires November 15, 2016	foregoing instrument, appeared before me this def in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act, for the uses are not prosess therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.  Given under my hand and official seal, this
STATE OF TRUES, COUNTY OF ss.	Notary Public BOX 15

Prepared By: Segel Law Group Inc., 1827 Walden Office Square, Schaumburg IL 60173

Chester David Croup, Inc.; 2302 W. North Ave., Chicago IL-60647

Peregrine 3 me 22/ E. Eleno, S ST

Sendtax BILLS +0.

1412731120D Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COP**

## **EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

LOT 26 IN BLOCK 1 IN HUNDLEHY'S SUBDIVISION OF 13 ACRES IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER

04/30/2014

COOK \$37.00 ILLINO S: \$74.00

TOTAL: \$111.00

20-10-310-011-0000 | 20140401605630 (YSFPZG

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER

Olympic Clarks Office 04/30/2014

CHICAGO: \$555.00 CTA: \$222.00 TOTAL:

\$777.00 20-10-310-011-0000 | 20140401605630 | G777XZ